1.0 RPA products of interest.

HS CODE DESCRIPTION
2620.9100/26209900 Slag Ash and Residues
810600/10/20/30/90 Bismuth

65061090 Coltan

26030011 Copper Ore

25030000 Sulphur

2605.00.20 Cobalt concentrates

2822.00.20 Cobalt oxides and hydroxide not in bulk
2605.00.10 Cobalt ore

8105.90.00 Articles of cobalt

2613.90.00 Molybdenum ores and concentrates
2604.00.00 Nickel ores and concentrates
2614.00.00 titanium ores and concentrates
2615.10.00 Zirconium ores and concentrates
7903.10.00 Zinc Dust

2616.10.00 Silver ores and concentrates
7602.00.00 Aluminum waste and scrap
17.10.00 Aluminum ores and concentrates
2601.11.00 Iron ores and concentrates
2610.00.00 Chromium ores and concentrates
2611.00.00 Tungsten ores and concentrates
81052020 Articles of Cobalt

8105.30.00 Waste and scrap

2608.00.00 Zinc ores/concentrates
7902.00.00 Zinc waste and scrap

8002.00.00 Tin waste and scrap

2602.00.00 Manganese ores/concentrates




8104.20.00
8109.39.00
8109.29.00
2825.30.10
8110.90.00
8110.20.00
2844.41.00
2844.43.00

8108.90.00
8108.30.00
2822.00.10
2520.10.00

Manganese Waste and scrap
Zirconium ores/concentrates
Zirconium waste and scrap
Vanadium/Tantalum
Antimony ore/concentrates
Antimony Waste and scrap

Tritium and its compounds

Other radioactive elements and isotopes and compounds; other
alloys, dispersions (including cements), ceramic products and
mixtures containing these elements, isotopes or compounds

Titanium ores/concentrates

Waste and scrap
Cobalt oxide/hydroxides
Gypsum




2506.10.00
2530.20.00
2517.10.00
2835.24.10
2834.10.10
3101.00.90
3104.20.00
310420.00
3103.11.00
6904.90.90
3102 .50.10
3102.10.00
3102.21.00
3102.30.00
2834.21.10
2815.20.10
262190.00
310430.00

3104.90.10

3105.60.00

Quartz
Natural magnesium Sulphates
Pebbles, gravel, broken or crushed stone, of a kind Potassium
fertilizers
NPK fertilizers
Fertilizers for animals Potassium
Sulphate potash Potassium chloride
MOP
Mineral or chemical fertilizers, phosphatic
Ceramic products
Sodium nitrate
Urea, whether or not in aqueous solution
Ammonium Sulphate
Ammonium nitrate, whether or not in aqueous solution Potassium
nitrates
Potassium hydroxide (caustic potash)
Fly ash
Potassium sulfate (potash)

Magnesium sulphate - potassium sulphate containing more than
30% of K20

Mineral or chemical fertilizers containing the two fertilizing
elements phosphorus and potassium




2530.10.00

Vermiculite, perlite and chlorites, unexpanded

3103.11.00

3103.19.00
3103.90.00

2530.20.00 Kieserite, epsomite (natural magnesium sulphates)
2530.90.00 Other
2607.00.00 Lead ores and concentrates
2613.00.00 Roasted molybdenum
2615.10.00 Zirconium ores and concentrates
2615.90.00 Other
2620.60.00 Containing arsenic, mercury, thallium or their mixtures, of a kind used
for the extraction of arsenic or those metals or for the manufacture of
their chemical compounds
2620.91.00 Other
Containing antimony, beryllium, cadmium, chromium or their mixtures
2701.11.00 Anthracite
2701.12.00 Bituminous coal
2701.19.00 Other coal
2701.20.00 Briquettes, ovoids and similar solid fuels manufactured from coal
2845.10.00 Heavy water (deuterium oxide)
2845.90.00 Other
6802.10.00 Tiles
7802.00.00 Lead waste and scrap
7503.00.00 Nickel waste and scrap
2603.00.12 Copper ore mixed sulphide and oxide
2603.00.13 Copper ore oxide
2603.00.19 Other
2603.00.21 Copper concentrate sulphide
2603.00.22 Copper concentrate mixed (sulphide/oxide)
2603.00.23 Copper concentrate oxide
3102.10.00 Urea, whether or not in aqueous solution
3102.40.00 Mixtures of ammonium nitrate with calcium carbonate or other
inorganic non-fertilizing substances
3102 .50. Containing more than 16.3% by weight of nitrogen
3102.50.90 Other
3102.80.00 Double salts and mixtures of calcium nitrate and ammonium nitrate
3102.90.00 Mixtures of urea and ammonium nitrate in aqueous or ammoniacal

solution Including

Other, mixtures not specified in the foregoing subheadings
Containing by weight 35% or more of disphophorous pentaoxide
(P205)

Other




3104.20.00

Potassium chloride

3104.30.10 Containing more than 52% by weight of K20

3104.30.90 Other

3105.20.00 Mineral or chemical fertilizers containing the three fertilizing elements
nitrogen, phosphorus and potassium

3105.30.00 Diammonium hydrogenorthophosphate (diammonium phosphate)

3105.40.00 Ammonium dihydrogen orthophosphate (monoammonium phosphate)
and mixtures thereof with diammonium hydrogen orthophosphate
(diammonium phosphate) - Other mineral or chemical fertilizers
containing the two fertilizing elements nitrogen and phosphorus:

3105.51.00 Containing nitrates and phosphates

3105.59.00 Other

- Tractors

8701.10.00 Single axle tractors

8701.20.00 Road tractors for semi-trailers

8701.30.00 Track-laying tractors
-Other, of an engine power: Not exceeding 18kW

8701.91.10 For use in agriculture or horticulture

8701.91.90 Other
-- Exceeding 18kW but not exceeding 37k W

8701.92.10 For use in agriculture or horticulture

8701.92.90 Other
-- Exceeding 37kW but not exceeding 75kW

8701.93.10 For use in agriculture or horticulture

8701.93.90 Other
-- Exceeding 75kW but not exceeding 130kW

8701.94.10 For use in agriculture or horticulture

8701.94.90 Other
-- Exceeding 130kW

8701.95.10 For use in agriculture or horticulture

8701.95.90 Other




8702.20.90

8702.30.10

8702.30.90

8702.40.10

8702.40.90

8702.90.10

8702.90.90

Of a sitting capacity of ten but not exceeding fourteen persons
including the driver

Other - With both spark-ignition internal combustion reciprocating
piston engine and electric motor as motors for propulsion

Of a sitting capacity of ten but not exceeding fourteen persons
including the driver

Other

- With only electric motor for propulsion

Of a sitting capacity of ten but not exceeding fourteen persons
including the driver

Other —

Other

Of a sitting capacity of ten but not exceeding fourteen persons
including the driver

- - - Other




8703.21.10
8703.21.20
8703.21.30
8703.21.90

8703.22.10
8703.22.20
8703.22.30
8703.22.90

8703.23.10
8703.23.20
8703.23.30
8703.23.90

8703.24.10
8703.24.20
8703.24.30
8703.24.90

8703.31.10
8703.31.20
8703.31.30
8703.31.90

Motor cars and other motor vehicles principally designed for the
transport of persons

Ambulances

Prison vans

Hearses

Other

- - Of a cylinder capacity exceeding1,000cc but not exceeding 1,500cc:
Ambulances

Prison vans

Hearses

Other

- Of a cylinder capacity exceeding 1,500cc but not exceeding 3,000cc:
Ambulances

Prison vans

Hearses

Other

- Of a cylinder capacity exceeding 3,000cc:

Ambulances

Prison vans

Hearses

Other

- Other vehicles, with only compression-ignition internal combustion
piston engine (diesel or semi-diesel);

- - Of a cylinder capacity not exceeding 1500cc:

Ambulances

Prison vans

Hearses

- - - Other

- - Of a cylinder capacity exceeding 1500cc but not exceeding 2500cc:




8703.32.10 Ambulances

8703.32.20 Prison vans

8703.32.30 Hearses

8703.32.90 Other
- - Of a cylinder capacity exceeding 2500cc:

8703.33.10 Ambulances

8703.33.20 Prison vans

8703.33.30 Hearses

8703.33.90 Other
- Other vehicles with both spark ignition internal combustion
reciprocating piston engine and

| Motor vehicles for the transport of goods. 7

8704.10.00 Dumpers designed for off highway use
- Other, with compression-ignition internal combustion piston engine
(diesel or semi-diesel):

8704.21.00 g.v.w. not exceeding 5 tonnes:

8704.22.00 g.v.w exceeding 5 tonnes but not exceeding 20 tonnes —

8704.23.00 g.v.w exceeding 20 tonnes
—other, with spark ignition internal combustion piston engine:

8704.31.00 g.v.w not exceeding 5 tonnes:

8704.32.00 g.v.w exceeding 5 tonnes -other:

8704.90.10 g.v.w not exceeding 5 tonnes

8704.90.90 --other
Special purpose motor vehicles, other than those principally designed
for the transport of persons or goods (for example, breakdown lorries,
crane lorries. fire fighting vehicles, concrete mixer lorries, road
sweeper lorries, spraying lorries, mobile work shops, mobile
radiological units).

8705.10.00 Crane lorries

8705.20.00 Mobile drilling derricks

8705.30.00 Fire fighting vehicles

8705.40.00 Concrete-mixer lorries

8705.90.00 Other

8701.10.00 Pedestrian controlled tractors of heading...

8701.30.00 Track-laying tractors

8702.10.10 Motor vehicles of a ten sitting capacity not exceeding 14

8703.21.10 irieanses

| Prison vans




8703.21.20

8703.21.30

8704.10.00

8704.21.10

8704.21.90

8704.22.10

8704.22.90

8704.23.00

8704.31.10

8704.32.10

8704.90.10

8705.10.00

8705.20.00

8705.30.00

8705.40.00

8705.90.00

8706.00.00

Hearses

Dumpers designed for off-highway use

Dual purpose vehicles for persons and goods
Dual purpose vehicles for persons and goods
Dual purpose vehicles for persons and goods
Other motor vehicles

Motor vehicles exceeding 20 tones

Dual purpose vehicles for persons and goods
Dual purpose vehicles for persons and goods
Dual purpose vehicles for persons and goods
Cranes

Mobile drilling derricks

Fire fighting vehicles

Concrete-mixer Lorries

Other vehicles not principally designed for persons nor goods

Chassis fitted with engines for motor vehicles of heading




