1.0 RPA products of interest.

HS CODE	DESCRIPTION
2620.9100/26209900	Slag Ash and Residues
810600/10/20/30/90	Bismuth
65061090	Coltan
26030011	Copper Ore
25030000	Sulphur
2605.00.20	Cobalt concentrates
2822.00.20	Cobalt oxides and hydroxide not in bulk
2605.00.10	Cobalt ore
8105.90.00	Articles of cobalt
2613.90.00	Molybdenum ores and concentrates
2604.00.00	Nickel ores and concentrates
2614.00.00	titanium ores and concentrates
2615.10.00	Zirconium ores and concentrates
7903.10.00	Zinc Dust
2616.10.00	Silver ores and concentrates
7602.00.00	Aluminum waste and scrap
17.10.00	Aluminum ores and concentrates
2601.11.00	Iron ores and concentrates
2610.00.00	Chromium ores and concentrates
2611.00.00	Tungsten ores and concentrates
81052020	Articles of Cobalt
81 05.30.00	Waste and scrap
2608.00.00	Zinc ores/concentrates
7902.00.00	Zinc waste and scrap
8002.00.00	Tin waste and scrap
2602.00.00	Manganese ores/concentrates

8104.20.00	Manganese Waste and scrap
8109.39.00	Zirconium ores/concentrates
8109.29.00	Zirconium waste and scrap
2825.30.10	Vanadium/Tantalum
8110.90.00	Antimony ore/concentrates
8110.20.00	Antimony Waste and scrap
2844.41.00	Tritium and its compounds
2844.43.00	Other radioactive elements and isotopes and compounds; other alloys, dispersions (including cements), ceramic products and mixtures containing these elements, isotopes or compounds
8108.90.00	Titanium ores/concentrates
8108.30.00	Waste and scrap
2822.00.10	Cobalt oxide/hydroxides
2520.10.00	Gypsum

2506. I 0.00	Quartz
2530.20.00	Natural magnesium Sulphates
25 17.10.00	Pebbles, gravel, broken or crushed stone, of a kind Potassium
2835.24.10	fertilizers
2834.10.10	NPK fertilizers
3101.00.90	Fertilizers for animals Potassium
3104.20.00	Sulphate potash Potassium chloride
310420.00	MOP
3103.11.00	Mineral or chemical fertilizers, phosphatic
6904.90.90	Ceramic products
3102 .50.10	Sodium nitrate
3102.10.00	Urea, whether or not in aqueous solution
3102.21.00	Ammonium Sulphate
3102.30.00	Ammonium nitrate, whether or not in aqueous solution Potassium
2834.21.10	nitrates
28 I 5.20.10	Potassium hydroxide (caustic potash)
262190.00	Fly ash
310430.00	Potassium sulfate (potash)
3104.90.10	Magnesium sulphate - potassium sulphate containing more than 30% of K2O
3105.60.00	Mineral or chemical fertilizers containing the two fertilizing elements phosphorus and potassium

Vermiculite, perlite and chlorites, unexpanded
Kieserite, epsomite (natural magnesium sulphates)
Other
Lead ores and concentrates
Roasted molybdenum
Zirconium ores and concentrates
Other
Containing arsenic, mercury, thallium or their mixtures, of a kind used
for the extraction of arsenic or those metals or for the manufacture of
their chemical compounds
Other
Containing antimony, beryllium, cadmium, chromium or their mixtures
Containing animony, only animony
Anthracite
Bituminous coal
Other coal
Briquettes, ovoids and similar solid fuels manufactured from coal
Heavy water (deuterium oxide)
Other
Other
Tiles
Lead waste and scrap
Nickel waste and scrap
Copper ore mixed sulphide and oxide
Copper ore oxide
Other
Copper concentrate sulphide
Copper concentrate mixed (sulphide/oxide)
Copper concentrate oxide
•
Urea, whether or not in aqueous solution
Mixtures of ammonium nitrate with calcium carbonate or other
inorganic non-fertilizing substances
Containing more than 16.3% by weight of nitrogen
Other
Double salts and mixtures of calcium nitrate and ammonium nitrate
Mixtures of urea and ammonium nitrate in aqueous or ammoniacal
solution Including
Other, mixtures not specified in the foregoing subheadings
Containing by weight 35% or more of disphophorous pentaoxide
(D205)
(P2O5)

3104.20.00	Potassium chloride
	1 ottobram emoriae
3104.30.10	Containing more than 52% by weight of K2O
3104.30.90	Other
3105.20.00	Mineral or chemical fertilizers containing the three fertilizing elements
	nitrogen, phosphorus and potassium
3105.30.00	Diammonium hydrogenorthophosphate (diammonium phosphate)
3105.40.00	Ammonium dihydrogen orthophosphate (monoammonium phosphate)
	and mixtures thereof with diammonium hydrogen orthophosphate
	(diammonium phosphate) - Other mineral or chemical fertilizers
	containing the two fertilizing elements nitrogen and phosphorus:
3105.51.00	Containing nitrates and phosphates
3105.59.00	Other
	Tractors
8701.10.00	Single axle tractors
8701.20.00	Road tractors for semi-trailers
8701.30.00	Track-laying tractors
	-Other, of an engine power: Not exceeding 18kW
8701.91.10	For use in agriculture or horticulture
8701.91.90	Other
	Exceeding 18kW but not exceeding 37kW
8701.92.10	For use in agriculture or horticulture
8701.92.90	Other
	Exceeding 37kW but not exceeding 75kW
8701.93.10	For use in agriculture or horticulture
8701.93.90	Other
	Exceeding 75kW but not exceeding 130kW
8701.94.10	For use in agriculture or horticulture
8701.94.90	Other
	Exceeding 130kW
8701.95.10	For use in agriculture or horticulture
8701.95.90	Other

9702 20 00	Of a sitting capacity of ten but not exceeding fourteen persons
8702.20.90	
	including the driver
8702.30.10	Other - With both spark-ignition internal combustion reciprocating
	piston engine and electric motor as motors for propulsion
8702.30.90	Of a sitting capacity of ten but not exceeding fourteen persons
,	including the driver
8702.40.10	Other
	- With only electric motor for propulsion
8702.40.90	Of a sitting capacity of ten but not exceeding fourteen persons
	including the driver
8702.90.10	Other –
	Other
8702.90.90	Of a sitting capacity of ten but not exceeding fourteen persons
	including the driver
	Other

	Motor cars and other motor vehicles principally designed for the
	transport of persons
8703.21.10	Ambulances
8703.21.20	Prison vans
8703.21.30	Hearses
8703.21.90	Other
	Of a cylinder capacity exceeding1,000cc but not exceeding 1,500cc:
8703.22.10	Ambulances
8703.22.20	Prison vans
8703.22.30	Hearses
8703.22.90	Other
	- Of a cylinder capacity exceeding 1,500cc but not exceeding 3,000cc:
8703.23.10	Ambulances
8703.23.20	Prison vans
8703.23.30	Hearses
8703.23.90	Other
	- Of a cylinder capacity exceeding 3,000cc:
8703.24.10	Ambulances
8703.24.20	Prison vans
8703.24.30	Hearses
8703.24.90	Other
*	- Other vehicles, with only compression-ignition internal combustion
,	piston engine (diesel or semi-diesel);
	Of a cylinder capacity not exceeding 1500cc:
8703.31.10	Ambulances
8703.31.20	Prison vans
8703.31.30	Hearses
8703.31.90	Other
	Of a cylinder capacity exceeding 1500cc but not exceeding 2500cc:

8703.32.10	Ambulances
8703.32.20	Prison vans
8703.32.30	Hearses
8703.32.90	Other
	Of a cylinder capacity exceeding 2500cc:
8703.33.10	Ambulances
8703.33.20	Prison vans
8703.33.30	Hearses
8703.33.90	Other
	- Other vehicles with both spark ignition internal combustion
	reciprocating piston engine and
	Motor vehicles for the transport of goods.
8704.10.00	Dumpers designed for off highway use
	- Other, with compression-ignition internal combustion piston engine
	(diesel or semi-diesel):
8704.21.00	g.v.w. not exceeding 5 tonnes:
8704.22.00	g.v.w exceeding 5 tonnes but not exceeding 20 tonnes –
8704.23.00	g.v.w exceeding 20 tonnes
	-other, with spark ignition internal combustion piston engine:
8704.31.00	g.v.w not exceeding 5 tonnes:
8704.32.00	g.v.w exceeding 5 tonnes -other:
8704.90.10	g.v.w not exceeding 5 tonnes
8704.90.90	other
	Special purpose motor vehicles, other than those principally designed
	for the transport of persons or goods (for example, breakdown lorries,
	crane lorries, fire fighting vehicles, concrete mixer lorries, road
	sweeper lorries, spraying lorries, mobile work shops, mobile
	radiological units).
8705.10.00	Crane lorries
8705.20.00	Mobile drilling derricks
8705.30.00	Fire fighting vehicles
8705.40.00	Concrete-mixer lorries
8705.90.00	Other
8701.10.00	Pedestrian controlled tractors of heading
8701.30.00	Track-laying tractors
8702.10.10	Motor vehicles of a ten sitting capacity not exceeding 14
	Ambulances
8703.21.10	Prison vans

8703.21.20	Hearses
8703.21.30	Dumpers designed for off-highway use
8704.10.00	Dual purpose vehicles for persons and goods
8704.21.10	Dual purpose vehicles for persons and goods
8704.21.90	
8704.22.10	Dual purpose vehicles for persons and goods
8704.22.90	Other motor vehicles
8704.23.00	Motor vehicles exceeding 20 tones
8704.31.10	Dual purpose vehicles for persons and goods
8704.32.10	Dual purpose vehicles for persons and goods
8704.90.10	Dual purpose vehicles for persons and goods
	Cranes
8705.10.00	Mobile drilling derricks
8705.20.00	Fire fighting vehicles
8705.30.00	Concrete-mixer Lorries
8705.40.00	
9705 00 00	Other vehicles not principally designed for persons nor goods
8705.90.00	Chassis fitted with engines for motor vehicles of heading
8706.00.00	